
$2,600,000 - 211 2nd St, Bethany Beach
MLS® #DESU2053954 

$2,600,000
5 Bedroom, 4.50 Bathroom, 3,100 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

NONE AVAILABLE, Bethany Beach, DE

Impressive Oceanside home located just 1.5
blocks to the beach and 2 blocks to the heart
of downtown Bethany. This beautiful coastal
home offers plenty of space for entertaining
friends and family with 5 en-suite bedrooms,
an open floorplan, and abundance of porches
and decks. The kitchen is combined with the
dining area and living room which spills onto
an enclosed porch, grill deck and hard scaped
back yard, creating an ideal open concept.
The primary bedroom is also on the main living
level and offers an over-sized bathroom with
dual sinks, jetted soaking tub and separate
shower. Upstairs, there is a nook that is
perfect as an office space and four spacious
bedrooms, each with a private bathroom and
shared showers.  The conveniently located
outside shower and storage for your beach
necessities make for easy clean up when
coming and going from the surf.  This prime
location allows you to park your car for the
week and have everything you want within
walking distance, including the beach,
boardwalk, boutique shops, mini golf,
entertainment on the band stand and some of
the areaâ€™s best restaurants and eateries!

Built in 2003

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2053954

Price $2,600,000



Bedrooms 5

Bathrooms 4.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 3

Square Footage 3,100

Acres 0.11

Year Built 2003

Type Residential

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 211 2nd St

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision NONE AVAILABLE

City Bethany Beach

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19930

Within City Limits Yes

Sussex Delaware Quadrant East of Rt 1

Amenities

Amenities Built-Ins, CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Master Bath(s), Recessed Lighting,
Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s), Wpool Jets

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Oven-Double,
Oven/Range-Gas, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer,
Water Heater

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story



Exterior

Exterior Frame

Exterior Features Outside Shower, Porch(es), Porch-screened, Deck(s)

Foundation Pilings

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed January 12th, 2024

Days on Market 3

Zoning TN

Listing Details

Listing Office Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc.
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